Bank of Canada Annual Exchange Rates
https://www.bankofcanada.ca/rates/exchange/annual-average-exchange-rates/

Currency

Australian dollar
Brazilian real
Chinese renminbi
European euro
Hong Kong dollar
Indian rupee
Indonesian rupiah
Japanese yen
Mexican peso

New Zealand dollar
Norwegian krone
Peruvian new sol
Russian ruble
Saudi riyal
Singapore dollar
South African rand

South Korean won

Swedish krona
Swiss franc
Taiwanese dollar
Turkish lira

UK pound sterling
US dollar

0.9247
0.2625
0.1944
1.5298
0.1730
0.01810
0.000092
0.01257
0.06267
0.8712
0.1427
0.3842
0.01863
0.3575
0.9722
0.08181
0.001137

0.1459
1.4294
0.04553
0.1930
1.7199
1.3415

0.9420
0.2325
0.1943
1.4828
0.1613
0.01696
0.000088
0.01142
0.06181
0.8867
0.1459
0.3235
0.01701
0.3342
0.9329
0.08485
0.001096

0.1462
1.3713
0.04487
0.1450
1.7246
1.2535

0.9034
0.2525
0.1935
1.3696
0.1662
0.01656
0.000088
0.009940
0.06472
0.8267
0.1357
0.3394
0.01937
0.3465
0.9438
0.07974
0.001009
0.1289
1.3629
0.04371
0.07940
1.6076
1.3013

0.8967
0.2704
0.1907
1.4597
0.1724
0.01635
0.000089
0.009630
0.07618
0.8287
0.1278
0.3606
0.01600
0.3597
1.0051
0.07323
0.001033

0.1273
1.5024
0.04334
0.05860
1.6784
1.3497

0.9035
0.2553
0.1903
1.4818
0.1755
0.01637
0.000086
0.009050
0.07520
0.8286
0.1274
0.3650
0.01479
0.3650
1.0250
0.07477
0.001005

0.1296
1.5558
0.04266
0.04180
1.7504
1.3698




