Bank of Canada Annual Exchange Rates

https://www.bankofcanada.ca/rates/exchange/annual-average-exchange-rates/

Currency	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Australian dollar	0.9247	0.9420	0.9034	0.8967	0.9035
Brazilian real	0.2625	0.2325	0.2525	0.2704	0.2553
Chinese renminbi	0.1944	0.1943	0.1935	0.1907	0.1903
European euro	1.5298	1.4828	1.3696	1.4597	1.4818
Hong Kong dollar	0.1730	0.1613	0.1662	0.1724	0.1755
Indian rupee	0.01810	0.01696	0.01656	0.01635	0.01637
Indonesian rupiah	0.000092	0.000088	0.000088	0.000089	0.000086
Japanese yen	0.01257	0.01142	0.009940	0.009630	0.009050
Mexican peso	0.06267	0.06181	0.06472	0.07618	0.07520
New Zealand dollar	0.8712	0.8867	0.8267	0.8287	0.8286
Norwegian krone	0.1427	0.1459	0.1357	0.1278	0.1274
Peruvian new sol	0.3842	0.3235	0.3394	0.3606	0.3650
Russian ruble	0.01863	0.01701	0.01937	0.01600	0.01479
Saudi riyal	0.3575	0.3342	0.3465	0.3597	0.3650
Singapore dollar	0.9722	0.9329	0.9438	1.0051	1.0250
South African rand	0.08181	0.08485	0.07974	0.07323	0.07477
South Korean won	0.001137	0.001096	0.001009	0.001033	0.001005
Swedish krona	0.1459	0.1462	0.1289	0.1273	0.1296
Swiss franc	1.4294	1.3713	1.3629	1.5024	1.5558
Taiwanese dollar	0.04553	0.04487	0.04371	0.04334	0.04266
Turkish lira	0.1930	0.1450	0.07940	0.05860	0.04180
UK pound sterling	1.7199	1.7246	1.6076	1.6784	1.7504
US dollar	1.3415	1.2535	1.3013	1.3497	1.3698